operating leases on a straight-line basis over the lease term.  This results in a positive
impact on the profit before taxation in the Group’s consolidated statement of profit
or loss, as compared to the results if HKAS 17 had been applied during the current
period.

	In the condensed consolidated cash flow statement, the Group as a lessee is required
to split rentals paid under capitalised leases into their capital element and interest
element.  These elements are classified as financing cash outflows, rather than
as operating cash outflows, as was the case for operating leases under HKAS 17.
Although total cash flows are unaffected, the adoption of HKFRS 16 therefore results
in a change in presentation of cash flows within the condensed consolidated cash flow
statement.

1717

	The following table reconciles the Group’s financial results and cash flows for the
six months ended 30th September, 2018 as previously reported to the restated results
upon the adoption of HKFRS 16.

	 	 Effect of
	 As previously 	 adoption of
	 reported 	 HKFRS 16 As restated
	 HK$’000 	 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated statement of
	 profit or loss for the
	 corresponding six months ended
	 30th September, 2018 :-
Selling and distribution expenses	 (641,404)	 17,617 	 (623,787)
Administrative expenses	 (85,132)	 197 	 (84,935)
Operating profit	 136,551 	 17,814 	 154,365
Finance costs	 (2,284)	 (13,205)	 (15,489)
Profit before taxation	 134,268 	 4,609 	 138,877
Profit for the period attributable to
	 the equity shareholders of
	 the Company	 128,888 	 4,609 	 133,497
Earnings per share (HK cent)	 32.6 	 1.2 	 33.8

Condensed consolidated cash flow
	 statement for the
	 corresponding six months ended
	 30th September, 2018 :-
Net cash (used in) / generated from
	 operating activities	 (26,163)	 246,498 	 220,335
Capital element of lease rentals paid	 — 	 (233,293)	 (233,293)
Interest element of lease rentals paid	 — 	 (13,205)	 (13,205)
Net cash generated from / (used in)
	 financing activities	 49,797 	 (246,498)	 (196,701)

1818

(iv)	Impact on the consolidated statement of financial position of the Group

	 The following table summarises the impact of the adoption of HKFRS 16 on the
Group’s financial positions as at 1st April, 2018 and 31st March, 2019 respectively.

	 	 Effect of
	 As previously 	 adoption of
	 reported 	 HKFRS 16 As restated
	 HK$’000 	 HK$’000 HK$’000

Consolidated statement of
	 financial position as at
	 31st March, 2019 :-
Property, plant and equipment	 65,347 	 (135)	 65,212
Right-of-use assets	 — 	 794,812 	 794,812
Creditors, accruals and provisions	 (832,999)	 144,969 	 (688,030)
Lease liabilities – current	 — 	 (373,390)	 (373,390)
Lease liabilities – non-current	 — 	 (591,987)	 (591,987)
Exchange reserve	 (113,661)	 (42)	 (113,703)
Retained profits	 (1,760,718)	 25,773 	 (1,734,945)

Consolidated statement of
	 financial position as at
	 1st April, 2018 :-
Property, plant and equipment	 110,781 	 (14,589)	 96,192
Right-of-use assets	 — 	 857,234 	 857,234
Creditors, accruals and provisions	 (652,546)	 55,795 	 (596,751)
Lease liabilities – current	 — 	 (375,077)	 (375,077)
Lease liabilities – non-current	 — 	 (556,671)	 (556,671)
Retained profits	 (1,479,328)	 33,308 	 (1,446,020)

1919

2.	 REVENUE AND SEGMENTAL INFORMATION

(a) 	 Revenue
	 The principal activities of the Group are the Sale of Luxury Goods and Securities

Investment.

	 Revenue represents the invoiced value of goods sold less discounts and returns, income
from concession and consignment sales, net gain / (loss) on debt securities and securities
held for trading, dividend income, and interest income from debt securities and short-term
bank deposits under Securities Investment segment.

	 The amount of each significant category of revenue is as follows :-

	 Six months ended 30th September,
		  2019	 2018